## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1019

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 18

```
On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete "4" and insert "5".
1
         After line 23, insert:
         "SECTION 5. ORS 632.835 to 632.850 do not apply to:
         "(1) A commercial farm owner or operator with annual egg production from a flock of
 5
     not more than 3,000 egg-laying hens; or
         "(2) Eggs produced by a commercial farm owner or operator described in subsection (1)
     of this section.".
         In line 24, delete "5" and insert "6".
         On page 2, line 43, delete "6" and insert "7".
         On page 3, line 36, delete "7" and insert "8".
10
         On page 4, line 7, delete "8" and insert "9".
11
         In line 9, delete "6" and insert "7".
12
         In line 11, delete "9" and insert "10".
13
         In line 13, delete "6" and insert "7".
14
         In line 14, delete "10" and insert "11".
15
         In line 17, delete "11" and insert "12".
16
         In line 18, delete "12" and insert "13".
17
         In line 19, delete "5 and 7" and insert "6 and 8" and delete "11" and insert "12".
18
19
```